2As set forth in the Motion for Waiver, the Applicant respectfully requests relief from the Article VII requirement (i) 
that aerial photographs be taken within six (6) months of the date of filing of the Application and (ii) that aerial 
photographs of the submarine route beyond one thousand two hundred feet (1,200') of the landfall be provided. 

photographs show existing features of the Northport Landfall, Substation, interconnection, 
and adjacent areas at a suitable scale. Figure 2-6 depicts the relationship between the Project 
and the LIPA transmission system.